

Criminal Revision 05/2024

Order No.10,dt.09.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Parties file their respective hazira.

Hazira also files on behalf of State of West Bengal.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 11.08.2025 for hearing without fail.

Additional Session Judge
2nd Court, Howrah.